10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2017-45

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Renee D. Villarreal

Councilor Peter N. Ives

A RESOLUTION
SPONSORING THE INAUGURAL “TAKE A KID HIKING DAY”, A FREE COMMUNITY

EVENT, ON JUNE 17, 2017.

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Governing Body to sponsor and encourage parents and youth
to participate in local outdoor events; and

WHEREAS, there are over 100 miles of wilderness trails accessible throughout the city of Santa
Fe; and

WHEREAS, on Saturday, June 17, 2017, the inaugural “Take a Kid Hiking Day”, is scheduled
as a free community activity; and

WHEREAS, it is recognized hiking is great exercise because it is easy to adjust to any level
of fitness; and

WHEREAS, hiking offers numerous benefits for both the body and the mind; and

WHEREAS, the activity will encourage local adults and youngsters to get outdoors to
experience an adventure in the Santa Fe area; and

WHEREAS, a special hike will be a guided 1.2-mile hike off Hyde Park Road at no cost to



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22
23
24
25

participants.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF SANTA FE their desire to recognize and sponsor the “Take a Kid Hiking Day” on
June 17,2017 as a community event.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this14th day of June, 2017

JAVIER M. GONZALES, MAYOR

ATTEST:

\'JOLANDA Y. O]GIL, yTY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

il /. Dipeava

KELLEY AfBRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY

M/Legislation/Resolutions 2017/2017-45 Kids Hike Day Sponsorship




