1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2017-45
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Renee D. Villarreal
6	Councilor Peter N. Ives
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	SPONSORING THE INAUGURAL "TAKE A KID HIKING DAY", A FREE COMMUNITY
12	EVENT, ON JUNE 17, 2017.
13	
14	WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Governing Body to sponsor and encourage parents and youth
15	to participate in local outdoor events; and
16	WHEREAS, there are over 100 miles of wilderness trails accessible throughout the city of Santa
17	Fe; and
18	WHEREAS, on Saturday, June 17, 2017, the inaugural "Take a Kid Hiking Day", is scheduled
19	as a free community activity; and
20	WHEREAS, it is recognized hiking is great exercise because it is easy to adjust to any level
21	of fitness; and
22	WHEREAS, hiking offers numerous benefits for both the body and the mind; and
23	WHEREAS, the activity will encourage local adults and youngsters to get outdoors to
24	experience an adventure in the Santa Fe area; and
25	WHEREAS, a special hike will be a guided 1.2-mile hike off Hyde Park Road at no cost to

1	participants.
2	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
3	CITY OF SANTA FE their desire to recognize and sponsor the "Take a Kid Hiking Day" on
4	June 17, 2017 as a community event.
5	PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this14th day of June, 2017
6	
7	
8	JAVIER M. GONZALES, MAYOR
9	ATTEST:
10	
11	youanday. wig
12	YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERK
13	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
14	1/1/1, 1 2.
15	Cully A. Billivan
16	KELLEY A/BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23 24	
25	M/Legislation/Resolutions 2017/2017-45 Kids Hike Day Sponsorship